
GOVERNMENT OF PAKISTAN 
PAKISTAN ORDNANCE FACTORIES  

WAH CANTT 
 

INVITATION TO BID  
 
 

1. POF (SAA&BM) invites sealed bids from the original Manufacturers/authorized 
Dealers/Suppliers registered with income tax and sales tax Department for procurement 
of Store as per following detail: - 
 

Sr.# TE# & Date Store Qty. Due Date 

01. 
0008/LP/SAA/55 
Dated 04-03-2025 

09mm Holding Plastic 
Tray 

430,000 Nos. 

30-04-2025 
(12:00 Hrs) 

02. 
0029/LP/SAA/55 
Dated 22-02-2025 

Plastic Liner for 
7.62x39mm 

1,900,000 Sets 

03. 
0038/LP/SAA/55 
Dated 04-03-2025 

Nozzle for Packing 
Plant 

10 Nos. 

04. 
0042/LP/SAA/55 
Dated 24-03-2025 

Free Wheel GMN 453 05 Nos. 

05. 
0017/LP/SAA/55 
Dated 11-04-2025 

Thinner 1,300 Ltrs. 

 
2. Bidding documents containing item wise detail, specifications and all other terms & 

conditions are available on POF website (www.pof.gov.pk) and can be downloaded 
free of cost. 

 
3. The bids completed in all respects, must reach at Bid Centre adjacent to Rabita Hall on 

or before 30-04-2025, but not later than closing time i.e. 1130 hrs. The Tender will be 
opened at 1100 hrs on the same date. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MANAGING DIRECTOR SAA & BM  
Tel. No.051 9055 21071,  
Fax No.051 9271400, 9314100 
E-mail: mdsaa@pof.gov.pk 



 


